

TO:	Honorable Mayor & Members of the Fort Lauderdale City Commission
FROM:	Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager
DATE:	March 3, 2015
TITLE:	Contract Assignment for Emergency Pumping Services – F.A. Johnson, Inc.

Recommendation

It is recommended that the City Commission consent to the Assignment of Agreement for Emergency Pumping Services (Annual Contract), Contract No. 443-11331, with F. A. Johnson, Inc. ("Johnson") to All Liquid Environmental Services LLC ("All Liquid"); and authorize written consent *via* an Assignment of Agreement for Emergency Pumping Services (Annual Contract) in substantially the form attached.

Background

On March 4, 2014, the City Commission approved a one-year contract for emergency pumping services with Johnson (CAM 14-0173). This contract provides emergency pumping services for extreme conditions such as severe rain events, extensive power outages, severe sewer system failures, and hurricanes that exceed the operational capacity of the Public Works Utilities Division.

Johnson has sold certain of its assets including the Agreement for Emergency Pumping Services (Annual Contract) to All Liquid.

Resource Impact

There is no fiscal impact to the City.

Strategic Connections

This item is a *Press Play Fort Lauderdale Strategic Plan 2018* initiative, included within the Infrastructure Cylinder of Excellence, specifically advancing:

- Goal 2: Be a sustainable and resilient community.
- Objective 1: Proactively maintain our water, wastewater, road, and bridge infrastructure

This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We are Ready.

<u>Attachments</u> Exhibit 1 – Assignment

Robert McKenney, Procurement Specialist II Elizabeth Cohen, Administrative Assistant I Prepared by:

Department Director: Hardeep Anand, P.E., Public Works